


ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 36 

(By MR. PALUMBO) 

[Passed January 30, 1978; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty-five, article one, 

chapter five od: the code of West Virginia, ,one thousand 
nine hundred ·thirty-one, as amended, re1ating to bringing 
West Virginia's daylight savirug time law into, compliance 
with ,federal Law. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That seCJtion twenty-five, article one, chapter five od: the code 
od: West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 
amended, be amended and re,enacted to r,ead as follo,ws,: 

ARTICLE 1. THE GOVERNOR. 

§5-1-25. Designation of d·aylight saving time as official time. 

1 Day light savirug time shall :be the sta.:terwide officia� 
2 ·time, commencing at two dcfock antemeridian on the 
3 tfourth Sunday od: April and iilerminating .a:t two o'dock 
4 ant,emeridian on the ,fourth Sunday ,of Octo:ber; s•aid time 
5 shall apply to all public schools, ,institutions of higher 

6 learning, agencies, departments .and ipoHtical sU'bdivisions 

7 .of the sta:te. 








